505914696 02/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK SCUDDER	01/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN POWER UNITS
Street Address:	CHEMIN DU PONT DE RUPÉ
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31200

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16751383

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165669700

**Email:** shea@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN HILL & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVENUE
Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAB-44929.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. GOODMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Goodman/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/13/2020		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LAB4492901-assignment#page1.tif source=LAB4492901-assignment#page2.tif source=LAB4492901-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505914696 REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0081

Attorney Docket No.: LAB-44929

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

$\boxtimes$	executed	concurrently herewith	
	executed	on	
	filed, and	assigned Application Serial	No

and is entitled

#### OIL STORAGE AND FILTRATION SYSTEM

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SAFRAN POWER UNITS CHEMIN DU PONT DE RUPE 31200 TOULOUSE FRANCE

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention.

> PATENT REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0082

whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of	<u> AVNDIBAU</u>		ate of MAR	DRNIA.
on this 💯	day or <u>ja∧wa∞</u>	Mark Scudder	, 2019	
State of		)		
County of		)ss: )		
On this personally came Mar who executed the for	k Scudder, to me			
		Notary Public		······
Seal	PENG GE	V ATTATATOTO YAJOWIOO ME	MA M	1 PURPOGE

# CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of <u>GAN DIFG</u> w	
On JANAMY 14, 2014 before me, 5	
name(s)/is/ar/é subscribed to the within /h͡//s/re/tþéy executed the same in /ʃis/h	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that strike authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	And the standard of the standa
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STEFANIE A. ESERMART  Notary Public - California  San Diego County  Commission # 2169689  My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2020
Notary Pਹਿਮਾਂਣ Signatur# (N	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASUANDAT - OL STINABLE K  (Title or description of attached document)  THESE NO NOTION  Number of Pages Document Date   1/2/19	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.  • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/khey, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-scal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> <li>Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 02/13/2020**